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70-178-1, 2 Socket/15 Amp Rating, 300 Volts

Standard Part Number

70-178-1
70-178-2

Description

11-Pin, Printed Circuit  Terminals with Mounting Tabs
11-Pin, Printed Circuit  Terminals without Mounting Tabs

General Specifications
Characteristics 
Number of Terminals

Electrical Rating
Nominal Voltage Rating
Nominal Current Rating

Dielectric Strength
Output to Input Terminals
Output to Adjacent Output Terminals

Temperature
Operating Range:
Storage Range:

Construction
Internal Metal Tracks
Terminals

Miscellaneous
Socket Mounting:
Wire Size Capacity (Maximum)
Soild Cu  (Output)
Stranded Cu  (Output)
Wire Connection Method
Flamability Rating
Body Color
Product Certification
Conformance
Weight 

Units 

Volts
Amps

V rms
V rms

°C
°C

EN 60204-1
AWG, mm2
AWG, mm2

Class

grams

Value
11

300
15

2500
2500

- 40 to  + 80
- 40 to  + 105

Copper Alloy, Nickel Plated
Copper Alloy, Nickel Plated

Printed Circuit
AWG           mm2

16             1.0
16             1.0

Solder
94V-0

Light Gray
UL, CSA
CE, RoHS

12.1

BOLD-FACED PART NUMBERS ARE NORMALLY STOCKED

(UL 508)
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(42.6)
1.68

(8.05)

.055 - .062
(1.39 - 1.57)

.317 .175

.156
(3.96)

(4.44)

4 65

A

7

B

98

.546

(5.5)
.218

(13.8) .844
(21.4)

ELEVEN PLACES
0.078 (1.98) DIA.

0.156 (3.9) DIA HOLES

RECOMMENDED CIRCUIT BOARD
LAYOUT BOTTOM VIEW

1 32

.875
(22.2)

(11)
0.43

(11)
0.43

70-178-1

70-178-2

1.5
(38.1)

0.87
(22.2)

COM

N.O.

N.C.

INPUT
BA

A1 A2
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31 21

34 24
5

32

6

22
2 3

14

IEC
NEMA0.24

2.6
(66)

(5.08)

(7.54)

2.03
(51)

(2.5)
.50

1.37
(34.7)

(42.8)
1.68

.165 DIA. 
4.19)
2 HOLES

.297

.020
(.508)

(31.7)
1.25 
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0.24

2.6
(66)

(5.08)

(7.54)
.297

1.37
(34.7)

1.5
(38.1)

.317

(1.39 - 1.57)
.055 - .062

(8.05) (4.44)

(3.96)
.156

.175

(0.89)
.035

788 Relay 16-1351

16-1351
Metal Hold-Down Clip
See Section 3 p.8-11

Optional Mating Accessories
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C
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O

N
 2

www.magnecraft.com    847-441-2540

Standard Part Number
788

16-1351

Description
Relay

Metal Hold-Down Clip used for 788, 711, 388J Relays

Catalog Location
Section 1 p.30-38
Section 3 p.8-11
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Relay Sockets & Fixings category:
 
Click to view products by  Schneider manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

00008258500  00111976502  0000-825-81-00  60SY4S05  M41G  670-0125  670-0127  6700152  670-0153  6700156  D258-2TS00  70-309  7-

1393143-3  7-1616360-5  8000-DG2-5  911361  9-1616339-5  PJF11N  GDA12HA  GDA12HD  GDA12SA  GDA12SD  GDA16HD  GDA22HA

 GDA95A  GDA95D  GFX20  PT08QN  PT 1/8 D = 3.2  GUA1  GUA2-11  GUA4-04  GUA4-31  GUM5R  GUR-120  GUR-24  GUR-240 

GUR-277  GURX-277  GUW12  GUW95  GUZ63L  R99-11 FOR MY(NAMEPLATE)  D52PR2T  RES100K  1310H-HDC  1390H-1ST 

1393824-3  1390H-2PC  1410-2SM  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/relays/relay-sockets-fixings
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/schneider
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/atcomponents/00008258500
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/amphenol/00111976502
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kyoceraavx/00008258100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaglesignal/60sy4s05
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/altech/m41g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6700125
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6700127
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6700152
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6700153
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/6700156
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/d2582ts00
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/schneider/70309
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/713931433
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/713931433
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/716163605
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/8000dg25
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/weidmuller/911361
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/916163395
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/pjf11n
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda12ha
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda12hd
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda12sa
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda12sd
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda16hd
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda22ha
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda95a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gda95d
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gfx20
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/pt08qn
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/pt18d32
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gua1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gua211
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gua404
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gua431
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gum5r
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gur120
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gur24
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gur240
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gur277
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/gurx277
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/guw12
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/guw95
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/carlogavazzi/guz63l
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/omron/r9911formynameplate
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/eaton/d52pr2t
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/littelfuse/res100k
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/guardianelectric/1310hhdc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/guardianelectric/1390h1st
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/13938243
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/guardianelectric/1390h2pc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/guardianelectric/14102sm

